Table V (Part 4)

Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status
Subject to Numerical Limitations
Fiscal Year 2022*

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Africa

Algeria
Angola
Benin
Botswana
Burkina Faso
Burundi
Cabo Verde
Cameroon
Central African Republic
Chad
Comoros
Congo, Dem. Rep. of the
Congo, Rep. of the
Cote d'lvoire
Djibouti
Egypt
Equatorial Guinea
Eritrea
Eswatini
Ethiopia
Gabon
Gambia, The
Ghana
Guinea
Guinea-Bissau
Kenya
Lesotho
Liberia
Libya
Madagascar
Malawi
Mali
Mauritania
Mauritius
Morocco
Western Sahara
TOTAL

112
40
34
13
23
17
26

170

84
66
56

1,171
10
48

370
15
21

771
36

1,525

29
157
34
36
30

37
169

169

306
61
192
16
120
38
399
1,460

12

729
77
329
18
1,860
12
198

1,896
30
58
1,179
67

1,955

195
192
42
48
37
11
41
855

855
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Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status
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Fiscal Year 2022*

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Mozambique
Namibia
Niger
Nigeria
Rwanda

Sao Tome and Principe
Senegal
Seychelles
Sierra Leone
Somalia
South Africa
South Sudan
Sudan
Tanzania
Togo
Tunisia
Uganda
Zambia
Zimbabwe

Region Total For Africa
Asia

Afghanistan

Bahrain

Bangladesh

Bhutan

Brunei

Burma

Cambodia

China - mainland born
- PRC nationals adjusting under CSPA

Hong Kong S.A.R.

India

Indonesia

Iran

Iraq

Israel

18
9

43
3,294
74

1

59

1

46

7
1,806
12

57
77
27
139
175
78
836

11,898

62

53
2,047
18

14

137
220
32,805

675
96,081
343
3,131
112
1,564

18

15

54
4,035
180

130

489
164
1,989
13
137
115
527
170
246
104
900

21,751

647

61
4,750
18

16

416
1,465
41,369
0
1,437
105,924
489
4,988
429
1,706



Table V (Part 4)

Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status
Subject to Numerical Limitations
Fiscal Year 2022*

*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Japan
Jordan
Korea, North
Korea, South
Kuwait

Laos
Lebanon
Malaysia
Maldives
Mongolia
Nepal

Oman
Pakistan
Philippines
Qatar

Saudi Arabia
Singapore
Sri Lanka
Syria
Taiwan
Thailand
Timor-Leste
United Arab Emirates
Vietnam
Yemen

Region Total For Asia
Europe

Albania

Andorra

Armenia

Austria

Azerbaijan

Belarus

Belgium

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Bulgaria

1,619

685
0

10,506

270
22
599
540
0
308

2,536

81

3,063

19,121

138
773
540
653
206

2,882

730
0

1,095
3,205

338

187,172

296

284
146
169
497
262

69
192

1,738
1,872
0
11,649
451

94
1,472
637

0

340
4,827
85
5,578
22,912
165
1,029
579
1,074
975
3,419
1,171
0
1,211
14,950
2,465

242,408

2,023

837
159
242
685
273
157
382
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*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Croatia
Cyprus
Czech Republic
Denmark
Faroe Islands
Greenland
TOTAL
Estonia
Finland
France
French Polynesia
French Southern and Antarctic Lands
New Caledonia
Saint Barthelemy
Saint Martin
St. Pierre and Miquelon
Wallis and Futuna
TOTAL
Georgia
Germany
Great Britain and Northern Ireland
Anguilla
Bermuda
British Indian Ocean Territory
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Falkland Islands
Gibraltar
Montserrat
Pitcairn
St. Helena
South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands
Turks and Caicos Islands
TOTAL
Greece
Hungary
Iceland
Ireland
Italy

73
43
165
183

183
26
143
2,541
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2,543

211
1,831
4,156
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4,190
339
296

70
682
1,553

81
46
187
193

193
27
149
2,746
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2,756

487
1,998
4,587

= N
O O oN

0 O O O o o o ®

4,655
396
340

70
718
1,715
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Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status
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*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Employment Preferences

Foreign State Employment Preference Total Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Kazakhstan 267 345
Kosovo 54 345
Kyrgyzstan 63 135
Latvia 57 79
Liechtenstein 0 0
Lithuania 100 154
Luxembourg 8 8
Malta 5 7
Moldova 92 244
Monaco 3 3
Montenegro 17 82
Netherlands 471 496

Aruba 5 12

Curacao 8 13

Sint Maarten 3 13

TOTAL 487 534
North Macedonia 85 356
Norway 95 109

Svalbard 0 0

TOTAL 95 109
Poland 1,000 1,401
Portugal 276 326

Macau 23 35

TOTAL 299 361
Romania 469 582
Russia 2,581 3,209
San Marino 1 1
Serbia 224 320
Slovakia 100 120
Slovenia 21 22
Spain 1,434 1,530
Sweden 347 385
Switzerland 266 277
Tajikistan 113 182
Turkey 1,828 2,157
Turkmenistan 58 109
Ukraine 1,790 3,512
Uzbekistan 210 2,178

Vatican City 0 0
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*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume
limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Region Total For Europe

North America

Antigua and Barbuda
Bahamas, The
Barbados

Belize

Canada

Costa Rica

Cuba

Dominica
Dominican Republic
El Salvador

Grenada

Guatemala

Haiti

Honduras

Jamaica

Mexico

Nicaragua

Panama

Saint Kitts and Nevis
Saint Lucia

Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Trinidad and Tobago

Region Total For North America
Oceania

Australia
Christmas Island
Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Norfolk Island
TOTAL
Fiji
Kiribati

26,337

18
109
26

48
5,698
315
33

19
303
4,263
17
3,194
312
2,738
1,022
8,477
249
87

21
19
302

27,276

1,271

1,271
19

37,323

71

154

88

138
6,276
618
10,829
166
13,400
14,839
129
6,908
2,215
6,564
5,473
33,380
1,181
252

39

169

93
1,057

104,039

1,380

1,380
293
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*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late
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Foreign State

Employment Preferences

Employment Preference Total

Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total

Marshall Islands

Micronesia, Federated States of

Nauru

New Zealand
Cook Islands
Niue
Tokelau
TOTAL

Palau

Papua New Guinea

Samoa

Solomon lIslands

Tonga

Tuvalu

Vanuatu

Region Total For Oceania
South America

Argentina
Bolivia
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Ecuador
Guyana
Paraguay
Peru
Suriname
Uruguay
Venezuela

Region Total For South America

Grand Totals

2
7
1
215
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1,527

1,510
141
11,812
627
1,896
1,146
54

37
544

5

154
3,114

21,040

275,250

1,981

1,775
476
13,187
724
6,969
5,483
1,510
71
1,771
25
176
4,498

36,665

444,167



