## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Africa		
Algeria	112	306
Angola	40	61
Benin	34	192
Botswana	13	16
Burkina Faso	23	120
Burundi	17	38
Cabo Verde	26	399
Cameroon	170	1,460
Central African Republic	5	8
Chad	5	12
Comoros	2	2
Congo, Dem. Rep. of the	84	729
Congo, Rep. of the	66	77
Cote d'Ivoire	56	329
Djibouti	4	18
Egypt	1,171	1,860
Equatorial Guinea	10	12
Eritrea	48	198
Eswatini	8	9
Ethiopia	370	1,896
Gabon	15	30
Gambia, The	21	58
Ghana	771	1,179
Guinea	36	67
Guinea-Bissau	4	5
Kenya	1,525	1,955
Lesotho	2	2
Liberia	29	195
Libya	157	192
Madagascar	34	42
Malawi	36	48
Mali	30	37
Mauritania	9	11
Mauritius	37	41
Morocco	169	855
Western Sahara	0	0
TOTAL	169	855
IOIAL	109	833

## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Mozambique	18	18
Namibia	9	15
Niger	43	54
Nigeria	3,294	4,035
Rwanda	74	180
Sao Tome and Principe	1	3
Senegal	59	130
Seychelles	1	3
Sierra Leone	46	489
Somalia	7	164
South Africa	1,806	1,989
South Sudan	12	13
Sudan	57	137
Tanzania	77	115
Togo	27	527
Tunisia	139	170
Uganda	175	246
Zambia	78	104
Zimbabwe	836	900
Region Total For Africa	11,898	21,751
Asia		
Afghanistan	62	647
Bahrain	53	61
Bangladesh	2,047	4,750
Bhutan	18	18
Brunei	14	16
Burma	137	416
Cambodia	220	1,465
China - mainland born	32,805	41,369
- PRC nationals adjusting under CSPA	0	0
Hong Kong S.A.R.	675	1,437
India	96,081	105,924
Indonesia	343	489
Iran	3,131	4,988
Iraq	112	429
Israel	1,564	1,706

## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Japan	1,619	1,738
Jordan	685	1,872
Korea, North	0	0
Korea, South	10,506	11,649
Kuwait	270	451
Laos	22	94
Lebanon	599	1,472
Malaysia	540	637
Maldives	0	0
Mongolia	308	340
Nepal	2,536	4,827
Oman	81	85
Pakistan	3,063	5,578
Philippines	19,121	22,912
Qatar	138	165
Saudi Arabia	773	1,029
Singapore	540	579
Sri Lanka	653	1,074
Syria	206	975
Taiwan	2,882	3,419
Thailand	730	1,171
Timor-Leste	0	0
United Arab Emirates	1,095	1,211
Vietnam	3,205	14,950
Yemen	338	2,465
Region Total For Asia	187,172	242,408
Europe		
Albania	296	2,023
Andorra	0	0
Armenia	284	837
Austria	146	159
Azerbaijan	169	242
Belarus	497	685
Belgium	262	273
Bosnia and Herzegovina	69	157
Bulgaria	192	382

## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Croatia	73	81
Cyprus	43	46
Czech Republic	165	187
Denmark	183	193
Faroe Islands	0	0
Greenland	0	0
TOTAL	183	193
Estonia	26	27
Finland	143	149
France	2,541	2,746
French Polynesia	0	1
French Southern and Antarctic Lands	0	0
New Caledonia	0	3
Saint Barthelemy	2	2
Saint Martin	0	4
St. Pierre and Miquelon	0	0
Wallis and Futuna	0	0
TOTAL	2,543	2,756
Georgia	211	487
Germany	1,831	1,998
Great Britain and Northern Ireland	4,156	4,587
Anguilla	1	2
Bermuda	16	26
British Indian Ocean Territory	0	0
British Virgin Islands	3	10
Cayman Islands	4	8
Falkland Islands	0	0
Gibraltar	7	8
Montserrat	1	6
Pitcairn	0	0
St. Helena	0	0
South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands	0	0
Turks and Caicos Islands	2	8
TOTAL	4,190	4,655
Greece	339	396
Hungary	296	340
Iceland	70	70
Ireland	682	718
Italy	1,553	1,715

## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Kazakhstan	267	345
Kosovo	54	345
Kyrgyzstan	63	135
Latvia	57	79
Liechtenstein	0	0
Lithuania	100	154
Luxembourg	8	8
Malta	5	7
Moldova	92	244
Monaco	3	3
Montenegro	17	82
Netherlands	471	496
Aruba	5	12
Curacao	8	13
Sint Maarten	3	13
TOTAL	487	534
North Macedonia	85	356
Norway	95	109
Svalbard	0	0
TOTAL	95	109
Poland	1,000	1,401
Portugal	276	326
Macau	23	35
TOTAL	299	361
Romania	469	582
Russia	2,581	3,209
San Marino	1	1
Serbia	224	320
Slovakia	100	120
Slovenia	21	22
Spain	1,434	1,530
Sweden	347	385
Switzerland	266	277
Tajikistan	113	182
Turkey	1,828	2,157
Turkmenistan	58	109
Ukraine	1,790	3,512
Uzbekistan	210	2,178
Vatican City	0	0

## Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Region Total For Europe	26,337	37,323
North America		
Antigua and Barbuda	18	71
Bahamas, The	109	154
Barbados	26	88
Belize	48	138
Canada	5,698	6,276
Costa Rica	315	618
Cuba	33	10,829
Dominica	19	166
Dominican Republic	303	13,400
El Salvador	4,263	14,839
Grenada	17	129
Guatemala	3,194	6,908
Haiti	312	2,215
Honduras	2,738	6,564
Jamaica	1,022	5,473
Mexico	8,477	33,380
Nicaragua	249	1,181
Panama	87	252
Saint Kitts and Nevis	6	39
Saint Lucia	21	169
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	19	93
Trinidad and Tobago	302	1,057
Region Total For North America	27,276	104,039
Oceania		
Australia	1,271	1,380
Christmas Island	0	0
Cocos (Keeling) Islands	0	0
Norfolk Island	0	0
TOTAL	1,271	1,380
Fiji	19	293
Kiribati	0	0

# Immigrant Visas Issued and Adjustments of Status Subject to Numerical Limitations Fiscal Year 2022\*

\*Due to the COVID-19 pandemic, posts were instructed to suspend routine visa services and provide only mission critical and emergency services in late March 2020. This had a significant impact on the provision of Immigrant and Nonimmigrant Visa-related services. Posts were only able to resume limited services on a post-by-post basis beginning in July 2020, as local conditions allowed.

Foreign State	<b>Employment Preference Total</b>	Family and Employment Preferences Grand Total
Marshall Islands	2	2
Micronesia, Federated States of	7	7
Nauru	1	4
New Zealand	215	235
Cook Islands	0	0
Niue	0	0
Tokelau	0	0
TOTAL	215	235
Palau	3	3
Papua New Guinea	3	3
Samoa	2	8
Solomon Islands	1	1
Tonga	3	45
Tuvalu	0	0
Vanuatu	0	0
Region Total For Oceania	1,527	1,981
South America		
Argentina	1,510	1,775
Bolivia	141	476
Brazil	11,812	13,187
Chile	627	724
Colombia	1,896	6,969
Ecuador	1,146	5,483
Guyana	54	1,510
Paraguay	37	71
Peru	544	1,771
Suriname	5	25
Uruguay	154	176
Venezuela	3,114	4,498
Region Total For South America	21,040	36,665
Grand Totals	275,250	444,167